of USAN as if the acquisition of the remaining interest in USAN took place on
January 1, 1997.

   The Condensed Statement is presented for illustrative purposes only and is
not necessarily indicative of the results of operations which would have
actually been reported had the Universal Transaction occurred as of January 1,
1997, nor is the Condensed Statement necessarily indicative of future results of
operations.

   UNIVERSAL TRANSACTION
   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED CONDENSED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
   YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 1997
   (in thousands)

   Universal
   Television   Pro Forma   Universal
   Group   Adjustments   Transaction

   --------------   -------------   -------------

NET REVENUES:

   UTV   $   713,857   $   (355,355)(A)$   368,939
   10,437 (C)
   USAN   759,509   (20,844)(B)   738,665
   ------------   -----------   -----------
   Total net revenues   1,473,366   (365,762)   1,107,604
   --------------   -------------   -------------

Operating costs and expenses:
   Program costs   979,033   (258,445)(A)   700,874
   (19,714)(B)
   Other costs   267,683   (27,803)(B)   241,725
   12,057 (E)
   (10,212)(D)
   Depreciation and amortization   54,881   --   54,881
   ------------   -----------   -----------
   Total operating costs and expenses  1,301,597   (304,117)   997,480
   --------------   -------------   -------------

   Operating profit   171,769   (61,645)   110,124
   Interest income (expense), net   730   52 (A)   782
   Other expense, net   --   (13,337)(B)   (13,337)
   --------------   -------------   -------------
Income (loss) before income taxes   172,499   (74,930)   97,569
Income tax (expense) benefit   (69,000)   29,972   (39,028)
Minority interest   (49,662)   49,662 (F)   --
   ============   ===========   ===========
NET EARNINGS   $   53,837   $   4,704   58,541
   ==============   =============   =============

   UNIVERSAL TRANSACTION
   NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA
   COMBINED CONDENSED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

   (A) This adjustment reflects the exclusion of Universal Television Group
revenues and expenses for programming not acquired. See adjustment (C).

   (B) Adjustment to eliminate previously consolidated foreign operations and
reflect 50-50 joint venture between a newly-formed subsidiary of USAi (the
"LLC") and Universal with respect to the international development of USAN,